2/9/23, 11:35 PM

Uganda Junior International 2023

Q Badminton Confederation of Africa | == Kampala, Uganda
8 2/27/2023 to 3/1/2023

Junior Future Series

MS-U19 Acceptance list

Select event: MS-U19 v

59 Active entries

Acceptance Ranking: 1/31/2023

Seeding Ranking: 2/7/2023

BWF - Uganda Junior International 2023 - Acceptance list

Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points Tournaments Seed
Main
1 96008 B [MRI] Khemtish Rai NUNDAH Mauritius #38 4240 5 1
2 89692 == [UGA] Abed BUKENYA Uganda #88 2570 6 2
3 56114 BN [MRI] Lucas DOUCE Mauritius #101 2195 2 3
4 84106 B [MRI] Aidan Yu Kiat SIOW YIN YOUNG Mauritius #112 2035 3 4
5 70720 == [UGA] Guna Kusal DHULUPUDI Uganda #125 1865 5 5
6 77759 B [MRI] Vaishnav RUSSEEAN Mauritius #252 965 5 6
7 73971 == [UGA] Akbar ODUKA Uganda #295 780 2 7
8 95589 == [UGA] Daksh HALDAR Uganda #345 685 3 8
9 79814 1 [SRI] Aashinsa HERATH Sri Lanka #414 460 1 -
10 61784 === (UGA] Eric OFOYURU Uganda #549 300 1 -
1 78736 E= [(UGA] Arafat Tendo KIBIRIGE Uganda #549 300 T
12 56950 E&= (UGA] Batham KAWEESA Uganda #584 245 2 -
13 90044 == (UGA] Shilton TAYEBWA Uganda #584 245 2 -
14 99314 == [UGA] Aaron NDAWULA Uganda #584 245 2 -
15 64218 E [UGA] Nabil ISHIMWE Uganda #584 245 2 -
16 74928 E [UGA] Marvin Nicholas BAKAKI Uganda #781 175 1 -
17 62961 == [UGA] Tendo Kizito MUKALAZI Uganda #7810 175 ] .
18 63443 == [UGA] Ahmed MALIK Uganda #781 175 1 -
19 92371 === [UGA] Nathan Muganga NSIBAMBI Uganda #781 175 1 -
20 64135 [UGA] Kunj Ravi PATEL Uganda #781 175 1 -
21 73284 BN [MRI] Tejas SAVOO Mauritius #803 170 1
22 71815 == [UGA] Reagan Micheal NSUBUGA Uganda #824 135 2
23 75795 B [MRI] Bhavesh BISSESSUR Mauritius #915 70 1
24 58129 = [MRI] Nyanesh Anand CHANGEA Mauritius #915 70 1
Qualifying

1 80744 E [UGA] Ninaad Chetankumar MODI Uganda #919 65 1 1
2 88200 B [MRI] Pranav BHAUGEEROTHEE Mauritius - - _ .
3 68418 == [UGA] Emmanuel MULINDWA Uganda - . S
4 72076 E= (UGA] Uwais MUSOKE Uganda - - - -
5 63824 == [UGA] Bruno AGABA Uganda - - -
6 58310 E= (UsA] Mitchell PURNOMO USA. - - - .
7 77290 [UGA] Musa SSEGUYA Uganda - - - -
8 84604 E [UGA] Smit Jayesh VEKARIYA Uganda - - - -
9 55863 E= (UGA] Naitik Arpan SHAH Uganda - - , .
10 82352 E= [UGA] Joshua OGWANG Uganda . B P
1 66413 E [UGA] Sylvester Terry SEMBATYA Uganda - - - -
12 86434 == [UGA] Fredrick KADOLI Uganda . . . .
13 76828 E [UGA] Joseph SSONKO Uganda - - -
14 88839 [UGA] Ibrah YIGA Uganda - - -
15 86445 : [UAE] Bharath LATHEESH United Arab Emirates - -
16 50241 B [MRI] Rajhans Rai NUNDAH Mauritius - -
17 57932 == [UGA] Sirimani MUSIBA Uganda - -
18 87278 == [UGA] Christian SSENDIWALA Uganda - B
19 79581 == [UGA]Julius ZAMBA Uganda - -

https://bwf.tournamentsoftware.com/sport/acceptancelist.aspx?id=87bf1ee4-fe56-436d-b550-d08a3118ad58
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2/9/23, 11:35 PM

BWF - Uganda Junior International 2023 - Acceptance list

Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points Tournaments Seed
20 84126 I [UAE] Dev VISHNU United Arab Emirates .
21 81028 == [UGA] Ethan Liam OCHWO Uganda .
22 76342 == [UGA] David WAISWA Uganda -
23 85232 [UGA] Benjamin SSEKANJAKO Uganda -
24 90050 [UGA] Naveen Yashwanth VENGARAI PRASSANNA  Uganda -
25 78577 [UGA] Alamanzan KATUNGULU Uganda -
26 83785 [UGA] Jordan SHIBULO Uganda -
27 97276 == [UGA] Edward OWARUHANGA Uganda .
28 73116 == [UGA] Najjimu MBOWA Uganda .
29 91816 === [UGA] Ganesh Reddy MALLELA Uganda B
30 88701 == [UGA] Yeseri KISA Uganda .
31 96842 = [IND] Girish Venkat PADMANABHAN India -
32 70732 = [UAE] Riyan MALHAN United Arab Emirates -
Reserves
1 82226 E5= [UGA] Shafiki GAMPWA Uganda .
2 78520 == [UGA] Laban KIRABO Uganda -
3 70340 E [UGA] Hamza Mahad KIRUNDA Uganda -
Removed
1/23/2023 92209 EE= [UsA] David PURNOMO USA. .

https://bwf.tournamentsoftware.com/sport/acceptancelist.aspx?id=87bf1ee4-fe56-436d-b550-d08a3118ad58
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2/9/23, 11:40 PM

Uganda Junior International 2023

Q Badminton Confederation of Africa | == Kampala, Uganda

8 2/27/2023 to 3/1/2023

Junior Future Series

WS-U19 Acceptance list

Select event: WS-U19 v

48 Active entries

Acceptance Ranking: 1/31/2023

Seeding Ranking: 2/7/2023

BWF - Uganda Junior International 2023 - Acceptance list

Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points Tournaments Seed
Main
1 74714 [UGA] Tracy NALUWOOZA Uganda - -2
2 97637 == [UGA] Brenda NAMANYA Uganda . . .
3 84754 E [UGA] Kimberley Joan SSENDIWALA Uganda - - -
4 81703 : [UAE] Mysha OMER KHAN United Arab Emirates - - -
5 64663 == [UGA] Maria NAKIWALA Uganda - . -
6 93063 == [UGA] Harshni HIRANI Uganda - -7
7 96465 === [EGY] ELGENDY Hadia Egypt - -6
8 94234 == [UGA] Jovia ATHIENO Uganda - . -
9 69917 BN [MRI] Tiya BHURTUN Mauritius - -3
10 80947 : [UAE] Sanika Dhawan GURAV United Arab Emirates - - -
1 63607 E= [(UGA] Musa MALIHA Uganda . -
12 72013 I [UAE] Taabia KHAN United Arab Emirates - -
13 83079 == [UGA] Olivia Betty KYOMUKAMA Uganda - .8
14 90082 E [UGA] Jesca LUWEDDE Uganda - - -
15 98932 E= [UGA] Swabra NALUTAAYA Uganda - . .
16 58133 SEm [ZIM] Avishi RAINA Zimbabwe - -4
17 64108 = [MRI] Layna Luxmi CHINIAH Mauritius - - 5
18 62924 === [UGA] Viola BIRIBAWA Uganda - . .
19 99264 B [UGA] Catherine NDAGIRE Uganda - - -
20 98277 [UGA] Sharifa MBABAZI Uganda - - .
21 67728 == [UGA] Angella NAMUSUSWA Uganda - - .
22 93199 == [UGA] Fadilah Shamika MOHAMED RAFI Uganda - -
23 93837 E [UGA] Abigail Jemimah AKOYO Uganda - - -
24 72012 == [UGA] jovia ZAKO Uganda - -
Qualifying

1 67250 == (UGA] Yashifa NAKANWAGI Uganda - -
2 70496 == [UGA] Shreya Vivek THACKER Uganda . . _
3 61569 E [UGA] Flora NAKALEMA Uganda - - -
4 68653 == (UGA] Dalilah SITARA Uganda - - .
5 70030 E= [UGA] Parthi KANABAR Uganda . -
6 57091 E= (UGA] Suubi Mirembe NAMUDDU Uganda . .
7 84350 == [UGA] Rebecca lJUKA Uganda . -
8 89934 == [UGA] Sudharshini DHULUPUDI Uganda - - .
9 74555 E [UGA] Trisha Rodah KYUUKA Uganda R R R
10 66205 E= (UGA] Mariam MUKISA Uganda - . .
1 56118 == [UGA] Ramiah BUKENYA Uganda - . .
12 74215 == [UGA] Claire NAMIREMBE Uganda - . .
13 61709 E [UGA] Victoria Bington NAMUBIRU Uganda - - -
14 67716 == [UGA] Sophia NANYONGA Uganda - - .
15 56305 == [UGA] Aisha NAMWASE Uganda - - .
16 83652 E [UGA] Verona Sadat RAZAVIPOUR Uganda - - -
17 89441 == [UGA] Vivian NALULE Uganda - . -
18 63885 === [EGY] Lojaine WASFY Egypt - . -
19 94479 == (UGA] Abigail NDAGIRE Uganda - . -

https://bwf.tournamentsoftware.com/sport/acceptancelist.aspx?id=87bf1ee4-fe56-436d-b550-d08a3118ad58
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2/9/23, 11:40 PM BWF - Uganda Junior International 2023 - Acceptance list

Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points Tournaments Seed
20 71490 [UGA] Nazifa NAKIYEMBA Uganda
21 70071 == [UGA] Sarah NAMUGABO Uganda
22 59101 === [EGY] Alya ELGHANDOUR Egypt
23 87435 = [UAE] Taralaxmi KARTHIKEYAN United Arab Emirates
24 95982 == [UGA] Swabura NAYIGA Uganda

https://bwf.tournamentsoftware.com/sport/acceptancelist.aspx?id=87bf1ee4-fe56-436d-b550-d08a3118ad58 2/2



2/9/23, 11:43 PM

BWF - Uganda Junior International 2023 - Acceptance list

Uganda Junior International 2023

Q Badminton Confederation of Africa | == Kampala, Uganda

8 2/27/2023 to 3/1/2023

Junior Future Series

MD-U19 Acceptance list

Select event: MD-U19 v

19 Active entries

Acceptance Ranking: 1/31/2023

Seeding Ranking: 2/7/2023

Total

"
Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points ::i‘ntlgg Tournaments Seed
Main

96008 == [MRI]Khemtish Rai NUNDAH Mauritius ;g .

1 _— L 9980 1
56114 == [MRI]Lucas DOUCE Mauritius *#77 3645 2
75795 == [MRI]Bhavesh BISSESSUR Mauritius . o0 1

2 - . . " o3 a0 5320 . 2
84106 == [MRI]JAidan Yu Kiat SIOW YIN YOUNG Mauritius *
70720 == [UGA]Guna Kusal DHULUPUDI Uganda . s .

3 — 4620 3
71815 == [UGA]Reagan Micheal NSUBUGA Uganda #381 10% 2

. 99314 == [UGAJAaron NDAWULA Uganda . e -
73971 == [UGA]JAkbar ODUKA Uganda #192 2105 2
78736 == [UGA]Arafat Tendo KIBIRIGE Uganda . e 1

5 — 1840
56950 ==[UGA]Batham KAWEESA Uganda #297 1380 2
88200 ™= [MRI]Pranav BHAUGEEROTHEE Mauritius )

) 73284 == [MRI]Tejas SAVOO Mauritius #26¢ 1520 " 1
61784 == [UGAJEric OFOYURU Uganda o )

7 — 1095
90044 == [UGA]Shilton TAYEBWA Uganda #381 10% 2

. 63443 == [UGAJAhmed MALIK Uganda e 4o 1
95589 == [UGA]Daksh HALDAR Uganda #9460 !
50241 ™= [MRI]Rajhans Rai NUNDAH Mauritius )

? 58129 ™= [MRIJNyanesh Anand CHANGEA  Mauritius #2 s * *
62961 == [UGAJTendo Kizito MUKALAZI Uganda .. 00 1

10 — 600
64218 == [UGA]Nabil ISHIMWE Uganda #7830 1

N 74928 E [UGA]Marvin Nicholas BAKAKI Uganda w3 a0 ]
79581 ==[UGA]ulius ZAMBA Uganda ; . .
85232 == [UGA]Benjamin SSEKANJAKO Uganda o )

12 — 175
92371 ==[UGA]Nathan Muganga NSIBAMBI ~ Uganda "¢ 7 !
57932 == [UGA]Sirimani MUSIBA Uganda

13 —
82226 == [UGA]Shafiki GAMPWA Uganda
88701 == [UGA]Yeseri KISA Uganda

14 —
78520 == [UGA]Laban KIRABO Uganda
87278 == [UGA]Christian SSENDIWALA Uganda

15 —
97276 == [UGA]JEdward OWARUHANGA Uganda
91816 == [UGA]Ganesh Reddy MALLELA Uganda

16 —
55863 == [UGA]Naitik Arpan SHAH Uganda
86434 == [UGA]Fredrick KADOLI Uganda

17 —
78577 == [UGA]Alamanzan KATUNGULU Uganda
63824 == [UGA]Bruno AGABA Uganda

18 —
73116 == [UGA]Najjimu MBOWA Uganda
82352 == [UGAJJoshua OGWANG Uganda

19 —
68418 == [UGAJEmmanuel MULINDWA Uganda

Removed

https://bwf.tournamentsoftware.com/sport/acceptancelist.aspx?id=87bf1ee4-fe56-436d-b550-d08a3118ad58
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2/9/23, 11:43 PM BWF - Uganda Junior International 2023 - Acceptance list

Total

ranking
Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points points Tournaments Seed
92209 ™= [USAIDavid PURNOMO USA.
1/23/2023 p— .
58310 == [USA]Mitchell PURNOMO US.A.

https://bwf.tournamentsoftware.com/sport/acceptancelist.aspx?id=87bf1ee4-fe56-436d-b550-d08a3118ad58 2/2



2/9/23, 11:45 PM

BWF - Uganda Junior International 2023 - Acceptance list

Uganda Junior International 2023

Q Badminton Confederation of Africa | == Kampala, Uganda

8 2/27/2023 to 3/1/2023

Junior Future Series

WD-U19 Acceptance list

Select event: WD-U19 v

18 Active entries

Acceptance Ranking: 1/31/2023

Seeding Ranking: 2/7/2023

Member ID

Main

Player

Nationality

Rank

Points

Total
ranking
points

Tournaments Seed

93199
74714

69917
64108

96465
63885

99264
84754

67250
61709

84350
97637

74215
89441

83079
83652

67728
70071

72013
81703

66205
56305

94479
72012

80947
91912

95982
90082

70496
89934

98932
71490

56118
74555

67716
98277

https://bwf.tournamentsoftware.com/sport/acceptancelist.aspx?id=87bf1ee4-fe56-436d-b550-d08a3118ad58

E= [UGAJFadilah Shamika MOHAMED RAFI

E= [UGA]Tracy NALUWOOZA

== [MRI]Tiya BHURTUN
== [MRI]Layna Luxmi CHINIAH

== [EGY]ELGENDY Hadia

== [EGY]Lojaine WASFY

E= [UGA]Catherine NDAGIRE

= [UGA]Kimberley Joan SSENDIWALA
E= [UGA]Yashifa NAKANWAGI

E= [UGAVictoria Bington NAMUBIRU
E= [UGA]Rebecca IJUKA

E= [UGAIBrenda NAMANYA

E= [UGAIClaire NAMIREMBE

E= [UGA]Vivian NALULE

E= [UGA]Olivia Betty KYOMUKAMA
E= [UGA]Verona Sadat RAZAVIPOUR
E= [UGAJANgella NAMUSUSWA

E= [UGA]ISarah NAMUGABO

= [UAE]Taabia KHAN

= [UAE]Mysha OMER KHAN

E= [UGAIMariam MUKISA

E= [UGAJAisha NAMWASE

E= [UGA]Abigail NDAGIRE

E= [UGAJovia ZAKO

= [UAE]Sanika Dhawan GURAV

= [UAE]Aleena QATHUN

E= [UGAISwabura NAYIGA

== [UGA]Jesca LUWEDDE

E= [UGA]Shreya Vivek THACKER

E= [uGAJSudharshini DHULUPUDI
== [UGAJSwabra NALUTAAYA

E= [UGA]Nazifa NAKIYEMBA

L [UGA]JRamiah BUKENYA
EE[UGA]TriShaRodahKYUUKA

EE[UGA]SOphiaNANYONGA
L [UGA]Sharifa MBABAZI

Uganda
Uganda

Mauritius
Mauritius

Egypt
Egypt

Uganda
Uganda

Uganda
Uganda

Uganda
Uganda

Uganda
Uganda

Uganda
Uganda

Uganda
Uganda

United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

Uganda
Uganda

Uganda
Uganda

United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

Uganda
Uganda

Uganda
Uganda

Uganda
Uganda

Uganda
Uganda

Uganda
Uganda

#19
#19

#34
#63

#318
#318

#372
#372

#702
#553

#537

#702
#702

#553

9175
9175

7575
6055

1450
1450

1220
1220

300
585

710

300
300

585

18350

13630

2900

2440

885

710

600

585

el
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2/9/23, 11:47 PM

Uganda Junior International 2023

Q Badminton Confederation of Africa | == Kampala, Uganda

8 2/27/2023 to 3/1/2023

Junior Future Series

XD-U19 Acceptance list

Select event: XD-U19 v

24 Active entries

Acceptance Ranking: 1/31/2023

Seeding Ranking: 2/7/2023

BWF - Uganda Junior International 2023 - Acceptance list

Total

"
Member ID Player Nationality Rank Points ::i‘ntI:g Tournaments Seed
Main

56114 == [MRI]Lucas DOUCE Mauritius w0 3950 ,

1 -— ) - 9405 1
64108 == [MRI]Layna Luxmi CHINIAH Mauritius #45 5455 4
96008 ™= [MRIJKhemtish Rai NUNDAH Mauritius w1 150 .

2 -— ) . 8970 2
69917 == [MRI]Tiya BHURTUN Mauritius #96 3820 3
84106 ™= [MRI]Aidan Yu Kiat SIOW YIN YOUNG  Mauritius wise 520 :

3 — 7070 3
93199 == [UGA]Fadilah Shamika MOHAMED RAFI Uganda #34 6150 4
63824 == [UGA]Bruno AGABA Uganda o )

4 — 3735 4
74714 == [UGAJTracy NALUWOOZA Uganda #99 3735 4
70720 == [UGA]Guna Kusal DHULUPUDI Uganda ey sss :

5 3075
58133 3= [zIM]Avishi RAINA Zimbabwe #167 2490 s

. 56950 == [UGA]Batham KAWEESA Uganda s ,
84754 EE[UGA]Kimberley Joan SSENDIWALA Uganda #335 1380 2

, 99314 == [UGAJAaron NDAWULA Uganda s ,
83079 ==E[UGA]Olivia Betty KYOMUKAMA Uganda #335 1380 2

. 71815 f [UGA]JReagan Micheal NSUBUGA Uganda o s )
89934 == [UGA]Sudharshini DHULUPUDI Uganda - - -
78736 == [UGA]Arafat Tendo KIBIRIGE Uganda e s :

9 — 350
74215 ==[UGA]Claire NAMIREMBE Uganda #1116 175 !
74928 == [UGAIMarvin Nicholas BAKAKI Uganda o 1 :

10 — 350
97637 ==[UGA]Brenda NAMANYA Uganda #1675 !
61784 == [UGA]Eric OFOYURU Uganda o )

1" — 175
94234 == [UGA]Jovia ATHIENO Uganda #me 175 !

" 73971 E [UGA]JAkbar ODUKA Uganda e s .
71490 ==[UGA]Nazifa NAKIYEMBA Uganda - - -
82226 == [UGA]Shafiki GAMPWA Uganda

13 —
67728 == [UGA]Angella NAMUSUSWA Uganda
88701 == [UGA]Yeseri KISA Uganda

14 —
56305 == [UGA]Aisha NAMWASE Uganda
78520 == [UGA]Laban KIRABO Uganda

15 —
66205 == [UGA]Mariam MUKISA Uganda
76342 == [UGA]David WAISWA Uganda

16 —
62924 == [UGA]Viola BIRIBAWA Uganda
84126 E= [UAEIDev VISHNU United Arab Emirates

v 72013 K= [UAE]Taabia KHAN United Arab Emirates
92371 == [UGA]Nathan Muganga NSIBAMBI Uganda

18 —
89441 == [UGA]Vivian NALULE Uganda
85232 == [UGA]Benjamin SSEKANJAKO Uganda

19 —
61709 ==[UGA]Victoria Bington NAMUBIRU Uganda

https://bwf.tournamentsoftware.com/sport/acceptancelist.aspx?id=87bf1ee4-fe56-436d-b550-d08a3118ad58
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2/9/23, 11:47 PM

20

21

22

23

24

Member ID
70340
84350

55863
70496

90044
98277

63443
83652

73116
98932

BWF - Uganda Junior International 2023 - Acceptance list

Player
E= [UGAJHamza Mahad KIRUNDA
== [UGAJRebecca lJUKA

== [UGAINaitik Arpan SHAH
= [UGA]Shreya Vivek THACKER
&= [UGA]Shilton TAYEBWA

&= [UGA]Sharifa MBABAZI

E= [UGAJAhmed MALIK

= [UGA]Verona Sadat RAZAVIPOUR
E= [UGAINajjimu MBOWA

E= [UGAJSwabra NALUTAAYA

Nationality
Uganda
Uganda

Uganda
Uganda

Uganda
Uganda

Uganda
Uganda

Uganda
Uganda

Total
ranking
Rank Points points Tournaments Seed

https://bwf.tournamentsoftware.com/sport/acceptancelist.aspx?id=87bf1ee4-fe56-436d-b550-d08a3118ad58
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